SPRING 2010 PARENT SURVEY

1) How many children do you have in the Woodland Schools?

1 2 3 4 5 Other Total
WPS Number 62 51 33 7 3 4 160
WPS Percentage 38.8% 31.9% 20.6% 4.4% 1.9% 2.5% 100%
WIS Number 32 75 41 19 3 7 177
WIS Percentage 18.1% 42.4% 23.2% 10.7% 1.7% 4.0% 100%
Combined |Number 94 126 74 26 6 11 337
Combined |Percentage 27.9% 37.4% 22.0% 7.7% 1.8% 3.3% 100.0%

2) How long has your child (children) been a student in the Woodland School District?

lyear 2-3 years | 4-5years | 6 years or more Other Total
WPS Number 25 73 32 30 0 160
WPS Percentage 15.6% 45.6% 20.0% 18.8% 0.0% 100%
WIS Number 12 23 58 84 0 177
WIS Percentage 6.8% 13.0% 32.8% 47.5% 0.0% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 0 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 0.0% 100.0%

3) How many times has your child told you he/she was bullied or harassed at school this year?

1or2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 57 21 14 65 3 160
WPS Percentage 35.6% 13.1% 8.8% 40.6% 1.9% 100%
WIS Number 41 28 16 91 1 177
WIS Percentage 23.2% 15.8% 9.0% 51.4% 0.6% 100%
Combined |Number 98 49 30 156 4 337
Combined |Percentage 29.1% 14.5% 8.9% 46.3% 1.2% 100.0%

4) How many times has your child told you he/she was in a fight or was beaten up at school this year?

1or2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 20 3 0 136 1 160
WPS Percentage 12.5% 1.9% 0.0% 85.0% 0.6% 100%
WIS Number 14 11 1 151 0 177
WIS Percentage 7.9% 6.2% 0.6% 85.3% 0.0% 100%
Combined |Number 34 14 1 287 1 337
Combined |Percentage 10.1% 4.2% 0.3% 85.2% 0.3% 100.0%

5) How many times has your child told you he/she was afraid to go to school this year because
he/she thought he/she would be beaten up, bullied or harassed?

1or2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 16 3 6 133 2 160
WPS Percentage 10.0% 1.9% 3.8% 83.1% 1.3% 100%
WIS Number 12 8 6 151 0 177
WIS Percentage 6.8% 4.5% 3.4% 85.3% 0.0% 100%
Combined |Number 28 11 12 284 2 337
Combined |Percentage 8.3% 3.3% 3.6% 84.3% 0.6% 100.0%




6) How many times has your child missed school this year because of fears of being hurt, bullied or

harassed by another student?

1lor2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 7 1 4 148 0 160
WPS Percentage 4.4% 0.6% 2.5% 92.5% 0.0% 100%
WIS Number 11 3 1 162 0 177
WIS Percentage 6.2% 1.7% 0.6% 91.5% 0.0% 100%
Combined |Number 18 4 5 310 0 337
Combined |Percentage 5.3% 1.2% 1.5% 92.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7) How many times has your child been asked to stay home from school this year because of fears

he/she might be hurt, bullied or harassed?

1or2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 6 2 3 149 0 160
WPS Percentage 3.8% 1.3% 1.9% 93.1% 0.0% 100%
WIS Number 9 2 4 161 1 177
WIS Percentage 5.1% 1.1% 2.3% 91.0% 0.6% 100%
Combined |Number 15 4 7 310 1 337
Combined |Percentage 4.5% 1.2% 2.1% 92.0% 0.3% 100.0%

8) How many times has your child told you he/she hit, bullied or harassed another student this

year?

1lor2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 20 3 0 136 1 160
WPS Percentage 12.5% 1.9% 0.0% 85.0% 0.6% 100%
WIS Number 16 5 5 151 0 177
WIS Percentage 9.0% 2.8% 2.8% 85.3% 0.0% 100%
Combined |Number 36 8 5 287 1 337
Combined |Percentage 10.7% 2.4% 1.5% 85.2% 0.3% 100.0%

9) How many times has the school contacted you this year to report your child has gotten into

trouble for phy

ysical violence, including bullying or harassing others.

1lor2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 13 2 1 144 0 160
WPS Percentage 8.1% 1.3% 0.6% 90.0% 0.0% 100%
WIS Number 13 3 2 159 0 177
WIS Percentage 7.3% 1.7% 1.1% 89.8% 0.0% 100%
Combined |Number 26 5 3 303 0 337
Combined |Percentage 7.7% 1.5% 0.9% 89.9% 0.0% 100.0%

10) How much of a problem do you think the Woodland schools have with violence, bullying and
harassment? (0 indicates there is no problem & 5 indicates there is a major/serious problem)

0 1 2 3 4 5 Total
WPS Number 37 46 41 24 6 6 160
WPS Percentage 23.1% 28.8% 25.6% 15.0% 3.8% 4% 100%
WIS Number 28 40 39 46 11 13 177
WIS Percentage 15.8% 22.6% 22.0% 26.0% 6.2% 7.3% 100%
Combined |Number 65 86 80 70 17 19 337
Combined |Percentage 19.3% 25.5% 23.7% 20.8% 5.0% 5.6% 100.0%




11) How many times this year have you reported a concern regarding violence, bullying or
harassment to your child's school?

1lor2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 32 7 1 119 1 160
WPS Percentage 20.0% 4.4% 0.6% 74.4% 0.6% 100%
WIS Number 34 10 1 132 0 177
WIS Percentage 19.2% 5.6% 0.6% 74.6% 0.0% 100%
Combined |Number 66 17 2 251 1 337
Combined |Percentage 19.6% 5.0% 0.6% 74.5% 0.3% 100.0%

12) If you checked 1 or more times in question #11 above, please indicated on the rating scale
below how you feel the issue(s) was handled or resolved by the school. (0 indicating poorly and 5
indicating very successful.)

0 1 2 3 4 5 N/A Total
WPS Number 6 4 5 13 6 18 108 160
WPS Percentage 3.8% 2.5% 3.1% 8.1% 3.8% 11.3% 67.5% 100%
WIS Number 14 5 15 14 15 16 98 177
WIS Percentage 7.9% 2.8% 8.5% 7.9% 8.5% 9.0% 55.4% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 0 96 90 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 0.0% 28.5% 26.7% 100.0%

13) How many times this year have you reported a violence, bullying or harassment problem with
your child to law enforcement agencies (local or county)?

1or2times | 3-5times | 6 or more Never Other Total
WPS Number 1 0 0 149 10 160
WPS Percentage 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 93.1% 6.3% 100%
WIS Number 8 1 0 166 2 177
WIS Percentage 4.5% 0.6% 0.0% 93.8% 1.1% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 0 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 0.0% 100.0%

14) If you indicated 1 or more in question #13 above, please indicate on the rating scale below how
you feel the issue(s) was handled or resolved by the law enforcement agency. (0 indicating poorly
and 5 indicating very successfully.)

0 1 2 3 4 5 N/A Total
WPS Number 3 0 1 0 0 5 151 160
WPS Percentage 1.9% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 94.4% 100%
WIS Number 3 1 5 4 5 13 146 177
WIS Percentage 1.7% 0.6% 2.8% 2.3% 2.8% 7.3% 82.5% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 0 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 0.0% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

15) Has someone hurt or threatened your child In a classroom?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 121 17 12 10 160
WPS Percentage 75.6% 10.6% 7.5% 6.3% 100%
WIS Number 128 16 29 4 177
WIS Percentage 72.3% 9.0% 16.4% 2.3% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337

Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%




16) Has someone hurt or threatened your child On the school grounds or playground?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 87 11 52 10 160
WPS Percentage 54.4% 6.9% 32.5% 6.3% 100%
WIS Number 102 15 56 4 177
WIS Percentage 57.6% 8.5% 31.6% 2.3% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

17) Has someone hurt or threatened your child In the restrooms?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 131 16 2 11 160
WPS Percentage 81.9% 10.0% 1.3% 6.9% 100%
WIS Number 144 20 7 6 177
WIS Percentage 81.4% 11.3% 4.0% 3.4% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

18) Has someone hurt or threatened your child In the hallways?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 129 13 7 11 160
WPS Percentage 80.6% 8.1% 4.4% 6.9% 100%
WIS Number 143 14 16 4 177
WIS Percentage 80.8% 7.9% 9.0% 2.3% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

19) Has someone hurt or threatened your child On the school bus?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 101 12 33 14 160
WPS Percentage 63.1% 7.5% 20.6% 8.8% 100%
WIS Number 113 14 45 5 177
WIS Percentage 63.8% 7.9% 25.4% 2.8% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

20) Has someone hurt or threatened your child In the school entrances or exits?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 131 14 5 10 160
WPS Percentage 81.9% 8.8% 3.1% 6.3% 100%
WIS Number 153 17 3 4 177
WIS Percentage 86.4% 9.6% 1.7% 2.3% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%




21) Has someone hurt or threatened your child On the stairways?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 136 9 4 11 160
WPS Percentage 85.0% 5.6% 2.5% 6.9% 100%
WIS Number 152 20 1 4 177
WIS Percentage 85.9% 11.3% 0.6% 2.3% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

22) Has someone hurt or threatened your child In the parking lots?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 139 11 1 9 160
WPS Percentage 86.9% 6.9% 0.6% 5.6% 100%
WIS Number 158 13 2 4 177
WIS Percentage 89.3% 7.3% 1.1% 2.3% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

23 ) Has someone hurt or threatened your child At school activities (assemblies, etc.)?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 134 9 5 12 160
WPS Percentage 83.8% 5.6% 3.1% 7.5% 100%
WIS Number 147 16 9 5 177
WIS Percentage 83.1% 9.0% 5.1% 2.8% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

24) Has someone hurt or threatened your child At after school activities?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 143 5 1 11 160
WPS Percentage 89.4% 3.1% 0.6% 6.9% 100%
WIS Number 157 9 6 5 177
WIS Percentage 88.7% 5.1% 3.4% 2.8% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

25) Has someone hurt or threatened your child In the cafeteria-lunch room?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 120 22 8 10 160
WPS Percentage 75.0% 13.8% 5.0% 6.3% 100%
WIS Number 136 20 16 5 177
WIS Percentage 76.8% 11.3% 9.0% 2.8% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%




26) Has someone hurt or threatened your child At home?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 140 2 8 10 160
WPS Percentage 87.5% 1.3% 5.0% 6.3% 100%
WIS Number 161 6 5 5 177
WIS Percentage 91.0% 3.4% 2.8% 2.8% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

27) Has someone hurt or threatened your child On the phone?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 144 3 3 10 160
WPS Percentage 90.0% 1.9% 1.9% 6.3% 100%
WIS Number 162 4 6 5 177
WIS Percentage 91.5% 2.3% 3.4% 2.8% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

28) Has someone hurt or threatened your child In the community?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 143 3 3 11 160
WPS Percentage 89.4% 1.9% 1.9% 6.9% 100%
WIS Number 155 7 10 5 177
WIS Percentage 87.6% 4.0% 5.6% 2.8% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%

29) Has someone hurt or threatened your child Over the internet?

No Unsure Yes Other Total
WPS Number 146 1 3 10 160
WPS Percentage 91.3% 0.6% 1.9% 6.3% 100%
WIS Number 163 5 4 5 177
WIS Percentage 92.1% 2.8% 2.3% 2.8% 100%
Combined |Number 37 96 90 114 337
Combined |Percentage 11.0% 28.5% 26.7% 33.8% 100.0%




